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Begley, Benson, Beutler, Bonny, Boyd (Betty), Boyd (Laura), 
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A Resolution proclaiming "Agriculture, Stewards of the 

Environment Day". 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, agriculture is this state's number one industry, 

generating over $3.4 billion per year in raw farm gate receipts; and 

WHEREAS, Oklahoma agricultural producers have continually been 

aware of and responsible for the environment; and 

WHEREAS, technological advances are being sought daily by the 

agricultural community to further enhance the environment; and 

WHEREAS, no one understands better than the Oklahoma 

agricultural producers the importance of protecting this state's 

natural, renewable resources; and 

WHEREAS, the agricultural producers, processors and 

manufacturers have continually shared this responsibility with 

educational institutions, input suppliers, agriculture trade 

associations and others; and 

WHEREAS, agricultural producers are the true stewards of the 

environment, assuring our state of environmentally sound, renewable 

resources; and 

WHEREAS, the efforts of this industry have and will continue to 

provide the people of the great State of Oklahoma with the quality 

of life they so greatly deserve. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 44TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

THAT April 6, 1993, be proclaimed as "Agriculture, Stewards of 

the Environment Day". 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 5th day of April, 

1993. 
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Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

 


